
2024 RGVGCA/SHARYLAND JV INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 McAllen High = 376 1 Emiliano Torres (Sharyland High) = 88

2 Sharyland High = 389 *2 Jesse Guthrie (McAllen High) = 90

3 PSJA High = 409 **3 Charles Williams (McAllen Rowe)- ind = 90

4 Harvest A = 432 4 Anthony Flores (McAllen High) = 90

5 Harvest B = 438 5 James Guthrie (McAllen High) = 92

6 Mission High = 453 6 Iker Barberena (Sharyland High)- ind = 94

7 PSJA Memorial = 469 7 Elias Hernandez (PSJA High) = 95

8 Edcouch-Elsa = 480 8 MacKinnon Hettinger (Sharyland Pioneer)- ind = 97

Adrian Arambudo (McAllen High)- ind = 97

10 3 tied for 10th place at = 98

  * - won scorecard playoff for 2nd place

** - won scorecard playoff for 3rd place

Date:  November 11, 2024 (Monday)

Field:  54 players

Course:  Shary GC (Mission)

Par:  71

Conditions: Sunny and Very Still   88°   1-3 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

18 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

3 Charles Williams (McAllen Rowe) = 90

35 Diego Flores (McAllen Rowe) = 115

25 A.J. Guerra (Sharyland Pioneer) = 106

8 Mackinnon Hettinger (Sharyland Pioneer) = 97

35 Devin Hardin (La Joya Juarez/Lincoln) = 115

51 Chris Banda (La Joya Juarez/Lincoln) = 125

6 Iker Barberena (Sharyland High) = 94

54 Diego Hernandez (Sharyland High) = 129

43 Felipe Velez (La Feria) = 121

16 Aiden Garza (PSJA North) = 100

31 Hugo Cuevas (PSJA North) = 112

34 Camilo Garza (PSJA North) = 113

46 Matthew Mejia (McAllen High) = 123

8 Adrian Arambudo (McAllen High) = 97

19 Jesus Piña (Mission Veterans Memorial) = 104

23 Cesar Lozano (Mission Veterans Memorial) = 105

13 Brandon Orta (Rio Grande City) = 99

39 Nicolas Guerra (Rio Grande City) = 118



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

8 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st McAllen High 2nd Sharyland High

5 James Guthrie = 92 1 Emiliano Torres = 88

2 Jesse Guthrie = 90 13 Juan Pablo Ayala = 99

23 Will Esquivel = 105 10 Carlos Peña = 98

4 Anthony Flores = 90 31 Miguel Cantu = 112

19 Salvatore Aljandro = 104 19 Jorge Richaud = 104

TEAM TOTAL:  = 376 TEAM TOTAL:  = 389

3rd PSJA High 4th Harvest A

18 Evan Salinas = 101 29 Marco Reyes = 109

19 Diego Balderaz = 104 51 Colby Clem = 125

7 Elias Hernandez = 95 10 Fabian Guajardo = 98

29 Felipe Cano = 109 16 Juan Cavazos = 100

TEAM TOTAL:  = 409 TEAM TOTAL:  = 432

5th Harvest B 6th Mission High

10 Jesus Rios = 98 31 Dionicio Bazaldua = 112

13 Giovanni Gonzalez = 99 39 Joseph Luna = 118

38 Zach Saenz = 116 39 Sebastian Galvan = 118

51 Rowdy Martinez = 125 35 Josiah Avila = 115

27 Jonathan Gutierrez = 108

TEAM TOTAL:  = 438 TEAM TOTAL:  = 453

7th PSJA Memorial 8th Edcouch-Elsa

42 Martin Valdez = 119 27 Matthew Hernandez = 108

26 Martin Vargas = 107 47 Colin Gilnack = 124

43 Hugo Ramirez = 121 47 Michael Garza = 124

45 Luke Martinez = 122 47 Luke Martinez = 124

47 Vinny Benitez = 124

TEAM TOTAL:  = 469 TEAM TOTAL:  = 480



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Emiliano Torres Sharyland High 88

2 Jesse Guthrie McAllen High 90

3 Charles Williams (ind) McAllen Rowe 90

4 Anthony Flores McAllen High 90

5 James Guthrie McAllen High 92

6 Iker Barberena (ind) Sharyland High 94

7 Elias Hernandez PSJA High 95

8 Mackinnon Hettinger (ind) Sharyland Pioneer 97

Adrian Arambudo (ind) McAllen High 97

10 Carlos Peña Sharyland High 98

Fabian Guajardo Harvest A 98

Jesus Rios Harvest B 98

13 Juan Pablo Ayala Sharyland High 99

Giovanni Gonzalez Harvest B 99

Brandon Orta (ind) Rio Grande City 99

16 Juan Cavazos Harvest A 100

Aiden Garza (ind) PSJA North 100

18 Evan Salinas PSJA High 101

19 Salvatore Aljandro McAllen High 104

Jorge Richaud Sharyland High 104

Diego Balderaz PSJA High 104

Jesus Piña (ind) Mission Veterans Memorial 104

23 Will Esquivel McAllen High 105

Cesar Lozano (ind) Mission Veterans Memorial 105

25 A.J. Guerra (ind) Sharyland Pioneer 106

26 Martin Vargas PSJA Memorial 107

27 Jonathan Gutierrez Mission High 108

Matthew Hernandez Edcouch-Elsa 108

29 Felipe Cano PSJA High 109

Marco Reyes Harvest A 109

31 Miguel Cantu Sharyland High 112

Dionicio Bazaldua Mission High 112

Hugo Cuevas (ind) PSJA North 112

34 Camilo Garza (ind) PSJA North 113

35 Josiah Avila Mission High 115

Diego Flores (ind) McAllen Rowe 115

Deven Hardin (ind) La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 115

38 Zach Saenz Harvest B 116

39 Joseph Luna Mission High 118

Sebastian Galvan Mission High 118

Nicolas Guerra (ind) Rio Grande City 118

42 Martin Valdez PSJA Memorial 119

43 Hugo Ramirez PSJA Memorial 121

Felipe Velez (ind) La Feria 121

45 Luke Martinez PSJA Memorial 122



46 Matthew Mejia (ind) McAllen High 123

47 Colin Gilnack Edcouch-Elsa 124

Michael Garza Edcouch-Elsa 124

Luke Martinez Edcouch-Elsa 124

Vinny Benitez Edcouch-Elsa 124

51 Colby Clem Harvest A 125

Rowdy Martinez Harvest B 125

Chris Banda (ind) La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 125

54 Diego Hernandez (ind) Sharyland High 129


